dwellings, subsidized multi-family rental projects and community solar projects statewide.  Over 
eighty-five percent (85.5%) of the $62.45 million in SFA funds were designated for financial 
assistance to leverage private capital, bridge the access to capital gap, and lower the energy burden 
for over five thousand seven hundred (5,700) of the state’s most vulnerable households.  In addition 
to low-cost, flexible, inclusive financing to facilitate solar and storage adoption for low-income 
families and disadvantaged communities statewide, the program also included technical 
assistance, capacity building, strategic communications, community outreach, workforce